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2016 Matches Close in North Carolina, Clinton/Carson Lead Primaries

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's early polling on who Democrats and Republicans in North
Carolina would like as their candidate for President in 2016 finds that 5 different
potential candidates hit double digits on the GOP side, while Hillary Clinton continues to
be the overwhelming choice on the Democratic side.

Ben Carson leads the way for the Republicans with 19% to 15% for Jeb Bush, 14% each
for Chris Christie and Mike Huckabee, 11% for Paul Ryan, 7% for Rick Perry, 5% each
for Ted Cruz and Rand Paul, and 4% for Marco Rubio.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton continues to be pretty dominant. She's at 52% to
18% for Joe Biden, 7% for Elizabeth Warren, 5% for Bernie Sanders, 4% for Andrew
Cuomo, 2% for Jim Webb, 1% for Martin O'Malley, and less than half a percent for Brian
Schweitzer.

At least at this very early stage it looks like North Carolina will yet again be a swing state
in 2016 if Clinton is indeed the Democrat nominee. She is very closely matched with all
of her potential Republican opponents, leading Mike Huckabee and Chris Christie each
by 2 points at 46/44 and 44/42 respectively, while tying Bush and Carson at 46% and
44% respectively. Those numbers show there isn't a big electability difference between
the Republican candidates at least at this point. We also tested Joe Biden and Elizabeth
Warren in head to head match ups with Bush and Carson, and they fare a good bit worse
than Clinton. Biden trails Bush 47/42 and Carson 45/40, while Warren trails Bush 46/39
and Carson 44/37.

“North Carolina was the second closest state in the country for President in both 2008
and 2012 and these early numbers suggest a third straight close race,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “North Carolina is moving closer and closer to being
up there with the Floridas and Ohios of the world among the most important swing
states.”

PPP surveyed 823 registered voters, as well as oversamples of 390 Republican primary voters and
381 Democratic primary voters, from December 4™ to 7th. The margin of error for the overall
survey is +/- 3.4% and for the primary subsets it’s +/-5.0%. 80% of interviews for the poll were
conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t
have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: [ | B

www.publicpolicypolling.cc
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 50%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME e, 51%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 51%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 39%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 27%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable........cccoo 24%
Unfavorable ... 30%
NOLSUIE ..o 46%
Q8 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 46%
JED BUSH...cooiiii e 46%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
Q9 If the candidates for President in 2016 were

Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....covvvveiiiieeee e 42%
JED BUSN ..., 47%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 12%

Q10 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Jeb Bush, who would you vote for?

Elizabeth Warren ...........cccccccciiiiiiiii, 39%
JED BUSN . ov e 46%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

Q11 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiiee e, 44%

Ben Carson........cccoooeiiiiiiiii i, 44%

NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 12%
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Q12 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN......oovveeeiieeeee e, 40%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiceieee e, 45%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Q13 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Ben Carson, who would you vote for?

Elizabeth Warren ..........ccoooovvviiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 37%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeevieiiiiiieeeieee e, 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 19%

Q14 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
ChIS CRISHE .. eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeen, 42%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 14%

Q15 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 46%
Mike Huckabee.........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Q16 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeesssrnens 45%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiee e 47%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o....... 8%
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Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or ve ry conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 19%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 28%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 21%
Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 42%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 36%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 22%

Q20 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 2%
African-American ........ccccceeeeeee e, 22%
(@1 1= GRS 6%

Q21 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are 65
or older, press 4.

1810 29 15%

B0 10 46....eoeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 25%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 38%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 22%
Q22 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Q23 Area Code

77 10%
3TN 17%
F£0 SO 16%
B28....eeoeeeeeeeeee e 11%
910, 9%
919, 16%
INEEINEL w..vooveeee e 20%
December 4-7, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Survey of 823 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 E
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Biden Favorability Jeb Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 71% 5% 29% Favorable|36% 12% 61% 31%
Unfavorable [ 50% 15% 85% 45% Unfavorable [ 40% 65% 17% 31%
Not sure|13% 14% 10% 26% Not sure|24% 23% 22% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 13% 49% 23% Favorable|29% 16% 42% 31%
Unfavorable [ 19% 29% 9% 21% Unfavorable [ 43% 57% 32% 27%
Not sure|51% 58% 43% 57% Not sure|28% 27% 26% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hillary C_Ii_nton Huckabee Favorability
Favorability Favorable|39%  10%  69% 27%
Favorable|41% 81% 6% 26%
Unfavorable [ 34% 56% 14% 28%
Unfavorable | 51% 13% 89% 43%
Not sure|27% 34% 17% 45%
Not sure| 8% 7% 5% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Warren Favorability Hillary/Jeb
Favorable|24% 44% 6% 9% Hillary Clinton | 46% 87% 7% 45%
Unfavorable | 30% 16% 45% 24% Jeb Bush|46% 6% 87% 28%
Not sure|46% 40% 49% 67% Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 27%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Biden/Jeb Warren/Jeb
Joe Biden [42% 84% 3% 28% Elizabeth Warren | 39% 80% 3% 18%
Jeb Bush [47% 5% 88% 37% Jeb Bush|46% 5% 87% 33%
Not sure|12% 11% 8% 35% Not sure| 15% 15% 10% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 44% 88% 5% 29% Joe Biden [40% 83% 2% 18%
Ben Carson|44% 5% 84% 35% Ben Carson|45% 5% 86% 40%
Not sure|12% 7% 12% 36% Not sure| 15% 13% 12% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Warren/Carson Hillary/Christie
Elizabeth Warren|37% 78% 2% 14% Hillary Clinton | 44% 88% 5% 30%
Ben Carson|44% 5% 85% 31% Chris Christie|42% 5% 81% 24%
Not sure|19% 18% 13% 55% Not sure| 14% 7% 14% 46%
2012 Vote Ideology
. B Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/Don't Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney remember - —
Biden Favorability
Hillary/Huckabee Favorable|37%  83% 67% 48% 13% 3%
Hillary Clinton | 46% 91% 4% 31% Unfavorable|50%  12% 22% 35% 2% 87%
Mike Huckabee | 44% 204 87% 29% Not sure|13% 5% 11% 17% 15% 10%
Not sure|10% 6% 9% 40%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Jeb Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|36% 12% 18% 26% 51% 60% Favorable|31% 8% 20% 19% 37% 58%
Unfavorable|40% 82% 62% 45% 20% 19% Unfavorable|19% 31% 29% 20% 14% 8%
Not sure|24% 6% 20% 29% 29% 21% Not sure|51% 61% 51% 62% 48% 34%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Christie Favorability Hillary Clinton
Favorable|29%  10% 2% 26% 43% 35% Favorability
Unfavorable|43%  67% 53%  45% 28% 37% Favorable) 41%  78% 8% 9% 16% &%
Not sure|28% 220 250 20% 20% 20% Unfavorable|51%  15% 15% 39% 73% 89%
Not sure| 8% 7% 4% 12% 11% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Huckabee Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|39% 11% 14% 25% 62% 65% Favorable|24% 53% 40% 29% 10% 5%
Unfavorable|34%  59% 56% 42% 15% 16% Unfavorable|30%  10% 24% 21% 37% 48%
Not sure[27%  31% 30% 33% 22% 19% Not sure|46% 37% 36% 50% 53% 47%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hillary/Jeb Biden/Jeb
Hillary Clinton|46%  97% 87% 54% 21% 6% Joe Biden|42%  89% 76% 55% 14% 5%
Jeb Bush|46% 3% 12% 29% 73% 85% Jeb Bush|47% 6% 11% 28% 78% 85%
Not sure| 8% 1% 1% 16% 7% 9% Not sure|12% 4% 13% 17% 9% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Warren/Jeb Hillary/Carson
Elizabeth Warren[39%  86% 73% 46% 17% 4% Hillary Clinton|44%  97% 83% 52% 19% 5%
Jeb Bush | 46% 9% 11% 27% 75% 84% Ben Carson|44% 2% 10% 26% 2% 84%
Not sure|15% 5% 16% 27% 8% 12% Not sure|12% 1% 6% 22% 9% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden/Carson Warren/Carson
Joe Biden|40% 91% 79% 46% 14% 6% Elizabeth Warren|37%  88% 70% 41% 16% 5%
Ben Carson|45% 5% 13% 28% 74% 83% Ben Carson|44% 6% 14% 23% 72% 83%
Not sure| 15% 4% 8% 27% 12% 12% Not sure|19% 6% 15% 35% 12% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|44%  97% 84% 52% 20% 5% Hillary Clinton|46%  96% 88% 54% 19% 6%
Chris Christie | 42% 2% 11% 27% 69% 75% Mike Huckabee | 44% 4% 7% 26% 73% 85%
Not sure|14% 1% 4% 21% 11% 20% Not sure|10% - 5% 20% 8% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Jeb Bush Favorability
Favorable | 37% 40% 33% Favorable | 36% 32% 41%
Unfavorable|50% 45% 56% Unfavorable | 40% 41% 38%
Not sure[13% 15% 10% Not sure|24% 26% 21%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 25% 37% Favorable|29% 27% 32%
Unfavorable|19% 18% 20% Unfavorable|43% 41% 45%
Not sure|51% 58% 43% Not sure|28% 32% 23%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary Clinton Huckabee Favorability
Favorability Favorable|39% 35% 43%
Favorable|41% 48% 34%

Unfavorable

51%

43% 60%

Unfavorable

34% 31% 38%

Not sure|27% 34% 19%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Warren Favorability Hillary/Jeb
Favorable | 24% 26% 21% Hillary Clinton | 46% 51% 41%
Unfavorable|30% 22% 39% Jeb Bush|46% 39% 53%
Not sure|46% 52% 40% Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Jeb Warren/Jeb
Joe Biden|42% 46% 37% Elizabeth Warren | 39% 45%  32%
Jeb Bush|47% 42% 52% Jeb Bush|46% 39% 54%
Not sure[12% 12%  11% Not sure|15% 16% 15%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 44% 51% 37% Joe Biden|[40% 45% 35%
Ben Carson|44% 36% 53% Ben Carson|45% 38% 54%
Not sure|12% 13% 11% Not sure|15% 17% 12%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Base [Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie
44% 30% Hillary Clinton | 44% 50% 38%
Chris Christie|42% 36% 49%

Not sure|14% 14% 13%

Warren/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|37%

Ben Carson |44% 35% 54%

Not sure|19% 21% 16%

Party
Base Democratl Republicanl Independent/Other

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Biden Favorability

Hillary/Huckabee
Favorable|37% 63% 8% 34%
i i 0 0 9
Hillary Clinton|46%  51%  39% Unfavorable|50% 26% 82% 44%
Mike Huckabee|44% 37% 51% Not sure|13% 11% 10% 2204

Not sure|10% 11% 9%

Party Party
Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other
Jeb Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|36% 17% 59% 35% Favorable|31% 18% 45% 31%
Unfavorable|40% 61% 19% 34% Unfavorable|19% 26% 11% 17%
Not sure|24% 22% 21% 30% Not sure|51% 57% 44% 52%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other Base DemocratlRepublicanlIndependent/Other
Christie Favorability Hillary Clinton
Favorable| 29% 21% 41% 26% Favorability
Unfavorable|43% 54% 31% 39% Favorable 41% 4% 10% 31%
Not sure| 28% 24% 27% 35% Unfavorable|51% 21% 88% 47%
Not sure| 8% 6% 2% 22%

December 4-7, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 823 registered voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other
Huckabee Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|39% 16% 65% 40% Favorable|24% 37% 8% 23%
Unfavorable| 34% 50% 17% 31% Unfavorable | 30% 21% 44% 24%
Not sure|27% 34% 17% 29% Not sure|46% 41% 48% 54%
Party Party
Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other Base DemocratlRepublicanlIndependent/Other
Hillary/Jeb Biden/Jeb
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 81% 10% 38% Joe Biden [42% 76% 6% 34%
Jeb Bush [ 46% 14% 83% 46% Jeb Bush|47% 15% 85% 44%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 16% Not sure|12% 9% 8% 23%
Party Party
Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other
Warren/Jeb Hillary/Carson
Elizabeth Warren [ 39% 2% 6% 29% Hillary Clinton | 44% 82% 7% 32%
Jeb Bush|46% 14% 85% 42% Ben Carson|44% 12% 83% 42%
Not sure|15% 14% 9% 29% Not sure|12% 6% 10% 25%
Party Party
Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other Base DemocratlRepublicanlIndependent/Other
Biden/Carson Warren/Carson
Joe Biden|40% 75% 7% 28% Elizabeth Warren [ 37% 70% 5% 28%
Ben Carson | 45% 14% 84% 43% Ben Carson |44% 13% 82% 41%
Not sure| 15% 12% 10% 29% Not sure|19% 17% 13% 31%
December 4-7, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 823 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent/Other
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 80% % 36% Hillary Clinton | 46% 82% 8% 38%
Chris Christie|42% 13% 81% 33% Mike Huckabee | 44% 13% 82% 41%
Not sure| 14% 6% 12% 31% Not sure|10% 5% 10% 21%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White| American| Other Base |White|American| Other
Biden Favorability Jeb Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 28% 60% 59% Favorable|36% 44% 15% 17%
Unfavorable(50% 60% 21% 35% Unfavorable|40% 31% 64% 53%
Not sure|[13% 12% 19% 6% Not sure|[24% 24% 21% 30%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White|American| Other Base | White|American| Other
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 34% 20% 28% Favorable|29% 34% 16% 28%
Unfavorable|19% 15% 28% 26% Unfavorable|43% 41% 47% 52%
Not sure|[51% 51% 52% 46% Not sure[28% 26% 37% 20%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Hillary C_I i_nton Huckabee Favorability
Favorability Favorable|39% 47% 15% 23%
Favorable(41% 30% 76% 58%
Unfavorable|34% 33% 34% 52%
Unfavorable|51% 63% 17% 27%
Not sure|27% 20% 50% 26%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 16%
December 4-7, 2014 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 823 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White|American| Other
Warren Favorability
Favorable|24% 22% 26% 38%
Unfavorable|30% 32% 24% 21%
Not sure[46% 46% 50% 41%
Race
African-
Base |White|American| Other
Biden/Jeb
Joe Biden|42% 30% 75% 64%
Jeb Bush[47% 60% 10% 25%
Not sure|[12% 11% 14% 11%
Race
African-
Base | White[American| Other
Hillary/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44% 32% 83% 60%
Ben Carson|44% 56% 9% 25%
Not sure[12% 12% 9% 16%
Race
African-
Base | White[American| Other
Warren/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|37% 26% 68% 64%
Ben Carson|44% 56% 9% 26%
Not sure[19% 18% 24% 11%

Race
African-
Base | White| American| Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton|46% 33% 83% 66%
Jeb Bush[46% 57% 12% 30%
Not sure| 8% 10% 5% 4%
Race
African-
Base | White| American| Other
Warren/Jeb
Elizabeth Warren|39% 27% 69% 69%
Jeb Bush|46% 59% 7% 26%
Not sure|[15% 14% 23% 6%
Race
African-
Base [White|American | Other
Biden/Carson
Joe Biden|40% 28% 75% 56%
Ben Carson|45% 57% 11% 25%
Not sure[15% 14% 14% 19%
Race
African-
Base [White|American | Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [44% 32% 80% 62%
Chris Christie[42% 54% 9% 20%
Not sure|[14% 14% 10% 19%

December 4-7, 2014
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Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [White|American| Other Base 29 46 65|than 65
Hillary/Huckabee Biden Favorability
Hillary Clinton|46% 33% 82% 69% Favorable|37% 45% 37% 37% 31%
Mike Huckabee|44% 57% 6% 19% Unfavorable[50% 34% 45% 55% 59%
Not sure|10% 10% 11% 11% Not sure|13% 20% 18% 8% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65|than 65 Base 29 46 65|than 65
Jeb Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|36% 29% 31% 38% 44% Favorable[31% 25% 31% 32% 31%
Unfavorable[40% 37% 42% 42% 35% Unfavorable|19% 21% 22% 17% 16%
Not sure|24% 34% 27% 19% 21% Not sure|51% 54% 47% 51% 53%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65|than 65 Base 29 46 65|than 65
Christie Favorability Hillary Clinton
Favorable|29% 25% 28% 28%  36% Favorability
Favorable|41% 49% 44% 40% 34%
Unfavorable|43% 33% 44% 48%  39% ’ ° ° ° 0
Unfavorable[51% 40% 44% 54% 60%
Not sure|[28% 41% 28% 24% 24%
Not surel 8% 11% 12% 5% 6%

December 4-7, 2014
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|39% 33% 27% 43% 51%
Unfavorable[34% 32% 39% 33% 31%
Not sure|[27% 35% 33% 24% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65(than 65
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton|46% 54% 50% 45% 38%
Jeb Bush|46% 33% 40% 49% 56%
Not sure| 8% 14% 10% 6% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65|than 65
Warren/Jeb
Elizabeth Warren|39% 46% 41% 37% 34%
Jeb Bush[46% 22% 40% 52% 58%
Not sure[15% 32% 19% 11% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65|than 65
Biden/Carson
Joe Biden|40% 52% 40% 38% 34%
Ben Carson|45% 29% 38% 51% 55%
Not sure(15% 19% 21% 11% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65(than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable|24% 26% 27% 20% 25%
Unfavorable|30% 23% 28% 33% 32%
Not sure|[46% 51% 46% 46% 43%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65(than 65
Biden/Jeb
Joe Biden[42% 49% 45% 41% 34%
Jeb Bush|[47% 27% 38% 53% 59%
Not sure[12% 24% 17% 6% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65|than 65
Hillary/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44% 60% 44% 42% 38%
Ben Carson(44% 25% 37% 51% 54%
Not sure|[12% 14% 19% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65|than 65
Warren/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|37% 43% 41% 36% 32%
Ben Carson|44% 29% 37% 49% 53%
Not sure|19% 28% 22% 15% 15%
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Carson Favorability

Favorable

31%

33%

20%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 46 65(than 65 Base 29 46 65(than 65
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|44% 54% 50% 41% 36% Hillary Clinton|46% 56% 50% 43% 38%
Chris Christie[42% 31% 34% 45% 53% Mike Huckabee|44% 26% 33% 51% 57%
Not sure|[14% 15% 16% 13% 10% Not sure{10% 19% 17% 6% 5%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Biden Favorability Jeb Bush Favorability
Favorable[37%  36% 39% Favorable|36%  40% 22%
Unfavorable[50%  54% 34% Unfavorable|40%  40% 38%
Not sure[13% 9% 27% Not sure|[24%  20% 40%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable[29%  32% 21%
Unfavorable|19%  18% 21% Unfavorable|43%  46% 29%
Not sure|51% 49% 58% Not sure|28% 22% 50%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary C_Ii_nton Huckabee Favorability
Favorability Favorable|39%  43%  23%
Favorable|41%  38% 56%
Unfavorable|34%  35% 31%
Unfavorable[51% 57% 27%
Not sure[27% 22% 47%
Not sure| 8% 6% 17%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Warren Favorability Hillary/Jeb
Favorable|[24%  24% 24% Hillary Clinton|46%  43% 58%
Unfavorable|30%  34% 16% Jeb Bush[46%  51% 26%
Not sure[46%  43% 60% Not sure| 8% 6% 17%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Biden/Jeb Warren/Jeb
Joe Biden[42%  40% 49% Elizabeth Warren|39%  37% 48%
Jeb Bush|47%  52% 26% Jeb Bush[46%  52% 19%
Not sure|12% 8% 25% Not sure|[15% 11% 33%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44%  40% 62% Joe Biden[40%  38% 47%
Ben Carson|44% 51% 18% Ben Carson|45%  50% 28%
Not sure[12%  10% 19% Not sure|[15% 12% 25%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Warren/Carson Hillary/Christie
Elizabeth Warren|37%  35% 46% Hillary Clinton|44%  41% 58%
Ben Carson|44%  49% 27% Chris Christie[42%  47% 23%
Not sure[19%  16% 28% Not sure|[14%  12% 20%
December 4-7, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 823 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode Area Code

Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Biden Favorability
Hillary/Huckabee Favorable[37% 33% 28% 31% 40% 43% 46%  39%

Hillary Clinton|46%  42% 59% Unfavorable|50% 51% 63% 59% 48% 520 49%  34%
Notsure|13% 16% 9% 10% 12% 5% 5%  27%

Mike Huckabee|44% 51% 15%

Not sure| 10% 7% 26%

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s28] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Jeb Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|36% 42% 45% 43% 40% 35% 33%  22% Favorable|31% 28% 32% 35% 30% 30% 40%  20%
Unfavorable[40% 37% 39% 40% 42% 41% 44%  38% Unfavorable[19% 17% 22% 18% 21% 29% 5%  21%
Notsure|24% 22% 16% 17% 18% 24% 23%  40% Notsure|51% 54% 47% 47% 49% 40% 55%  58%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Christie Favorability Hillary Clinton
Favorability

Favorable[29% 30% 26% 34% 40% 37% 27% 21%
Unfavorable|43% 45% 52% 47% 35% 44% 50% 29%
Not sure|28% 25% 23% 18% 25% 19% 23% 50%

Favorable|41% 31% 33% 35% 40% 41% 46% 56%
Unfavorable|51% 59% 63% 60% 51% 52% 51% 27%
Not sure| 8% 10% 4% 5% 9% 6% 3% 17%

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s28] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Huckabee Favorability Warren Favorability

Favorable|39% 43% 43% 47% 52% 44% 32%  23% Favorable|24% 17% 24% 21% 29% 21% 28%  24%

Unfavorable|34% 34% 35% 32% 35% 32% 40%  31% Unfavorable|30% 33% 33% 35% 28% 32% 38%  16%

Notsure|27% 23% 22% 21% 13% 24% 27%  47% Notsure|46% 49% 43% 44% 43% 47% 34%  60%

December 4-7, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o910[ o19]internet
Hillary/Jeb Biden/Jeb
Hillary Clinton|46% 42% 35% 37% 48% 44% 55%  58% JoeBiden|42% 44% 31% 37% 37% 44% 49%  49%
JebBush|46% 54% 54% 60% 43% 53% 39%  26% Jeb Bush[470% 54% 56% 57% 49% 54% 42%  26%
Notsure| 8% 4% 10% 3% 9% 3% 6%  17% Notsure|1206 2% 13% 6% 15% 3% 8%  25%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Warren/Jeb Hillary/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|39% 36% 30% 32% 38% 39% 47%  48% Hillary Clinton|44% 38% 34% 34% 39% 44% 51%  62%
JebBush|46% 54% 56% 61% 47% 52% 43%  19% Ben Carson|44% 47% 55% 60% 45% 52% 42%  18%
Notsure|15% 11% 14% 8% 15% 8% 10%  33% Notsure|1206 16% 11% 6% 15% 5% 7%  19%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s28] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Biden/Carson Warren/Carson
JoeBiden|40% 38% 32% 31% 35% 44% 52%  47% Elizabeth Warren|37% 36% 29% 28% 36% 41% 45%  46%
Ben Carson|45% 48% 55% 56% 48% 50% 40%  28% Ben Carson|44% 46% 53% 57% 43% 47% 42% 2%
Notsure|15% 14% 13% 13% 17% 7% 8%  25% Notsure|19% 18% 18% 15% 21% 12% 14%  28%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|44% 38% 36% 37% 37% 44% 54%  58% Hillary Clinton|46% 38% 37% 37% 42% 44% 55%  59%
Chris Christie|42% 45% 51% 56% 44% 45% 38%  23% Mike Huckabee|44% 51% 56% 58% 49% 52% 41%  15%
Notsure|14% 17% 13% 7% 19% 11% 8%  20% Notsure|10% 11% 7% 5% 9% 4% 4%  26%
December 4-7, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 823 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Survey of 390 Republican primary voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 61%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 32%
NOE SUIME e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 67%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 16%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

(Asked only of Republicans) Given the choices
of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted
Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Rand Paul, Rick Perry,
Marco Rubio, and Paul Ryan, who would you
most like to see as the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 15%
Ben Carson.........cooccvviiiiiiiii 19%
Chris Christie ........coovvviiiiii e 14%
TEA CrUZ oot 5%
Mike Huckabee .............ccooviviiiiiiiiic s 14%
Rand Paul........cccccooviiiiiiiii e 5%
RICK PeITY ... 7%
Marco RUDIO .........cccoveeiiiiiiiii e 4%
Paul RYan ..o 11%
Someone else / NOt SUre .........ccccevvcrveeeiinenenne %

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or ve ry conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 5%
MOErate. .. ..o 18%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovceeeeiinenenne 38%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeeees 39%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 46%
MaN.....i 54%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are 65 or older, press 3.

180 A5 31%
BB 80 B5 oot 38%
Older than 65.......ovvveeeiiieeee s 31%
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Q9 Area Code

252, 9%
336 19%
F£0 SO 21%
74 O 14%
910, .o 9%
919, 15%
INEEINIEL oo 12%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Jeb Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|61% - 65% 50% 65% 63% Favorable|47% - 22% 26% 44% 63%
Unfavorable|17%  43% 12% 27% 12% 19% Unfavorable|12%  24% 8% 18% 13% 8%
Not sure|22% 57% 23% 23% 23% 18% Not sure|41%  76% 70% 56% 43% 29%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative Base | liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Christie Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|42% - 42% 38% 48% 38% Favorable|67% - 50% 44% 74% 74%
Unfavorable[32% 100% 24% 34% 27% 36% Unfavorable|17% 100% 18% 32% 12% 13%
Not sure[26% - 34% 28% 26% 26% Not sure| 16% - 32% 24% 13% 13%
Ideology Gender
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base [Woman| Man
GOP Primary s
Jeb Bush Favorability
Jeb Bush|15% - 27% 18% 14% 12%
Ben Carson[19%  33% 8% 17% 21% 18% Favorable|61% 64% 59%
i isti 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0, 0,
Chris Christie[14%  43% 19% 10% 15% 13% Unfavorable| 17% 14% 21%
Ted Cruz| 5% - 3% - 3% 9%
0, 0, 0,
Mike Huckabee[14% - 9% 13% 13% 17% Not sure | 22% 22%  21%
Rand Paul| 5% - 4% 8% 6% 4%
Rick Perry| 7% - - 9% 7% 6%
Marco Rubio| 4% - 11% 2% 4% 3%
Paul Ryan |11% - - 6% 14% 12%
Someoneelse/Not| 7% 24% 19% 17% 2% 7%
sure
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|47% 39% 54% Favorable | 42% 43% 40%
Unfavorable|12% 12% 11% Unfavorable|32% 28% 36%
Not sure|41% 49% 35% Not sure|26% 29% 24%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|67% 70% 65%
Unfavorable|17% 11% 21%
Not sure|16% 19% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Jeb Bush Favorability
Favorable|61% 62% 59% 62%
Unfavorable[17% 15% 21% 15%
Not sure|[22% 23% 20% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|42% 38% 40% 47%
Unfavorable[32% 34% 37% 24%
Not sure|[26% 29% 23% 28%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
GOP Primary
Jeb Bush|15% 18% 11%
Ben Carson|19% 17% 20%
Chris Christie|14% 9% 18%
Ted Cruz| 5% 4% 6%
Mike Huckabee|14% 16% 13%
Rand Paul| 5% 3% %
Rick Perry| 7% 8% 5%
Marco Rubio| 4% 6% 2%
Paul Ryan|11% 11% 11%
Someone else / Not| 7% 8% 7%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|47% 38% 52% 50%
Unfavorable|12% 23% 6% 8%
Not sure{41% 39% 43% 42%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|67% 53% 71% 78%
Unfavorable|17% 22% 17% 11%
Not sure|[16% 25% 12% 11%
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Ag e Area Code

Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet

18to| 46to| Older

Base 45 65|than 65 Jeb Bush Favorability

- Favorable|61% 63% 74% 56% 61% 59% 57%  56%
GOP Primary Unfavorable|17% 12% 15% 21% 23% 17% 22% 7%
Jeb Bush|[15% 11% 18% 14% Not sure|22% 25% 12% 22% 17% 24% 21%  37%

Ben Carson|19% 15% 16% 25%

Chris Christie[14% 16% 12% 14%

Ted Cruz| 5% - 7% 7%

Mike Huckabee| 14% 8% 17% 17%
Rand Paul| 5% 2% 8% 4%

Rick Perry| 7% 12% 4% 4%

Marco Rubio| 4% 8% 2% 2%

Paul Ryan|11% 15% 10% 8%
Someone else/Not| 7% 13% 5% 5%

sure
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19]internet
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|47% 49% 42% 47% 45% 57% 61%  32% Favorable|4206 48% 42% 44% 51% 39% 47%  18%
Unfavorable|12% 2% 15% 11% 15% 17% 2%  19% Unfavorable|32% 34% 29% 35% 21% 39% 36%  33%
Notsure|41% 49% 44% 43% 39% 26% 37%  50% Notsure|269% 19% 30% 22% 28% 22% 17%  48%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Huckabee Favorability GOP Primary
Favorable|67% 75% 66% 66% 75% 80% 71%  43% Jeb Bush|15% 14% 20% 16% 14% 7% 7%  20%
Unfavorable|17% 21% 12% 17% 17% 10% 19%  22% Ben Carson[19% 23% 15% 21% 24% 36% 16% 2%
Notsure|16% 4% 22% 17% 8% 10% 10%  35% Chris Christie[14% 14% 15% 15% 11% 12% 14%  13%
TedCruz| 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 8% 12% -
Mike Huckabee|14% 16% 19% 10% 19% 16% 7%  15%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 4% 5% 9% 2% 5% 8%
Rick Perry| 7% 11% 2% 5% 3% 12% 13% 5%
Marco Rubio| 4% - 2% 5% - 2% 9% 5%
PaulRyan|11% 8% 11% 10% 8% 3% 13%  21%
Someoneelse/Not| 7% 2% 8% 11% 8% 2% 4% 13%
sure
December 4-7, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 390 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 381 Democratic primary voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 67%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 23%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 73%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME e, 39%

(Asked only of Democrats) Given the choices
of Joe Biden, Hillary Clinton, Andrew Cuomo,
Martin O’Malley, Brian Schweitzer, Bernie
Sanders, Jim Webb, and Elizabeth Warren,
who would you most like to see as the
Democratic candidate for President in 20167?

Joe Biden......c.ooovviiiiii 18%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiic e 52%
ANdrew CUOMO ......oeeeeiiiieeiiiiee e 4%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee s 1%
Brian SChweitzer ... 0%
Bernie Sanders........ccccovvvveiiiiiie e 5%
JIM WEDD ... 2%
Elizabeth Warren ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiees 7%
Someone else / NOt SUe ...........cceeveererreerenenn 10%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or ve ry conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 17%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 32%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 33%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 13%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 6%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 56%
Man....... 44%

If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 60%
AFICanN-AMEriCaN ........ceeeeeeeiiiiiiiieee e eens 32%
Other ... 8%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are 65 or older, press 3.

1810 45, 35%
BB 0 65 ... 37%
Olderthan 65........cccovvvvvvvviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 29%
Area Code
252 e 11%
336 16%
40V SRR 13%
828 ... 11%
910 ..o 10%
<K TP 19%
INEINET ..o 21%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden Favorability Hillary Clinton
Favorable|67%  85% 8%  69% 13% Favorability
Unfavorable| 23%  10% 17% 19% 76% Favorable|73%  84% 89% 70% 49% 29%
Not sure | 10% 5% 50 12% 10% Unfavorable|20%  11% 7% 23% 38% 61%
Not sure| 7% 5% 4% 8% 13% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Warren Favorability Dem Primary
Favorable|40% 58% 47% 38% 6% Joe Biden|18% 17% 20% 20% 11% 14%
Unfavorable|21% 11% 21% 19% 38% Hillary Clinton|52%  55% 55% 52% 52% 31%
Not sure|39% 31% 32% 43% 57% Andrew Cuomo| 4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 10%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - - 0% 4% 3%
Brian Schweitzer| 0% - - - 1% 5%
Bernie Sanders| 5% 6% % 4% - -
Jim Webb| 2% - 0% 4% 6% 3%
Elizabeth Warren| 7%  15% 9% 3% 6% -
Someone else / Not|10% 6% 4% 12% 13% 33%
sure
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Hillary Clinton
Favorable|67%  71% 61% Favorability
0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|23%  18%  30% Favorable| 73%  80%  65%
Unfavorable | 20% 13% 29%
Not sure|10% 11% 8%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6%
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Dem Primary
Joe Biden|18% 18% 18%
Hillary Clinton [ 52% 56% 48%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 5% 3%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 2%
Brian Schweitzer| 0% - 1%
Bernie Sanders| 5% 3% 6%
Jim Webb| 2% 1% 4%
Elizabeth Warren| 7% 8% 6%
Someone else / Not | 10% 8% 13%
sure
Race
African-
Base [White|American | Other
Hillary Clinton
Favorability
Favorable[73% 70% 81% 73%
Unfavorable[20% 23% 13% 18%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 9%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Warren Favorability
Favorable | 40% 44%  35%
Unfavorable|21% 15% 28%
Not sure|39% 42% 37%
Race
African-
Base | White[American| Other
Biden Favorability
Favorable|67% 63% 74% 67%
Unfavorable[23% 28% 15% 26%
Not sure[10% 10% 11% 8%
Race
African-
Base | White[ American| Other
Warren Favorability
Favorable|40% 46% 29% 41%
Unfavorable|21% 18% 25% 24%
Not sure[39% 36% 46% 35%
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Race
African-
Base |White|American| Other
Dem Primary
Joe Biden[18% 10% 32% 28%
Hillary Clinton|52% 52% 57% 39%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 6% 1% 5%
Martin O'Malley| 1% 0% - 8%
Brian Schweitzer| 0% 1% - -
Bernie Sanders| 5% 6% 4% 3%
Jim Webb| 2% 3% - 8%
Elizabeth Warren| 7% 11% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not|10% 13% 5% 8%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Hillary Clinton
Favorability
Favorable|73% 76% 76% 67%
Unfavorable|20% 19% 16% 26%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 7%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Biden Favorability
Favorable|67% 64% 72% 63%
Unfavorable[23% 23% 21% 28%
Not sure[10% 13% 8% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable|40% 38% 37% 45%
Unfavorable|[21% 24% 20% 18%
Not sure[39% 38% 43% 36%
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Age Area Code
Base 252| 336 704 828| 910 919|Internet
18to| 46to| Older Biden Favorabilt | I | I | |
I
Base 45  65|than 65 voraoty
- Favorable|67% 59% 59% 69% 74% 71% 80%  57%
Dem Primary Unfavorable|23% 20% 33% 28% 18% 23% 16%  25%
Joe Biden|18% 23% 17% 14% Notsure|10% 22% 8% 3% 8% 6% 4%  18%
Hillary Clinton|52% 52% 52% 53%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Martin O'Malley| 1% 1% - 1%
Brian Schweitzer| 0% - 1% 1%
Bernie Sanders| 5% 8% 1% 5%
Jim Webb| 2% 3% 1% 3%
Elizabeth Warren| 7% 5% 10% 6%
Someone else / Not| 10% 4% 12% 14%
sure
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Hillary Clinton Warren Favorability
F ilit
avorability Favorable|40% 32% 48% 43% 57% 29% 43%  29%
Favorable|73% 53% 71% 74% 76% 73% 77% 81%
Unfavorable|21% 13% 22% 24% 13% 26% 21%  22%
Unfavorable|20% 29% 26% 16% 21% 26% 19% 9%
Notsure|39% 55% 29% 33% 30% 45% 36%  48%
Notsure| 7% 18% 3% 9% 3% 1% 4% 9%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet
Dem Primary
JoeBiden|18% 26% 15% 21% 4% 22% 15% = 22%
Hillary Clinton|52% 38% 58% 59% 40% 45% 53%  60%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 9% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - - - 1% 2% - 2%
Brian Schweitzer| 0% 2% - - - 3% - -
Bernie Sanders| 5% 6% - 3% 19% 2% 4% 3%
JimWebb| 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% -
Elizabeth Warren| 7% 5% 9% 4% 13% 9% 8% 5%
Someone else /Not(10% 14% 14% 9% 11% 11% 7% 6%
sure
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